PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mr. John R. Wall	04/10/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John R. Wall, Inc.	
Street Address:	440 West Greene Street	
City:	Carmichaels	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15321	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6533881
Patent Number:	6431487
Application Number:	10719352
Application Number:	29257055
Application Number:	29270490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McIlvaine, The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 1: 426 Seventh Avenue Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3257-080898	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McIlvaine	

500523089 **REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0755**

Total Attachments: 3		
source=wall#page1.tif		
source=wall#page2.tif		
source=wall#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0756 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN R. WALL, (hereinafter "Assignor"), an individual, residing at

440 WEST GREENE STREET, CARMICHAELS, PA 15321, United States, is the sole and

exclusive owner of the Letters Patent, Patent Applications and Inventions (hereinafter the

"Patents") identified on Exhibit A attached hereto.

AND, WHEREAS, JOHN WALL, INC., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Pennsylvania

corporation having a place of business at 440 WEST GREENE STREET, CARMICHAELS, PA

15321, United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under

said Patents and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title

and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions covered thereby for the United States and

all foreign countries, and all continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions, or substitutes thereof,

and any reissue, reissues, reexamination or reexaminations of said Patents already granted and

which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and

enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to

the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or

reexamined, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if

this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for

the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PATENT

REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0757

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Signed this day of day of 2008.

JOHN R. WALL

Assignor

By: John K. WALL

Name: TOHN R. WALL

Title: PRESIDENT.

1. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: RESIDENCE:
John R. Wall CARMICHAELS PA
EXECUTED this day of remarks, 2008
STATE of SIGNATURE
COUNTY of Greene
On this 10 day of APUL, in the year 2008, before me AHM (AIABII)
a notary public, personally appeared John R. WALL,
NAME OF DOCUMENT SIGNER proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this
instrument, and acknowledged he/she executed the same. Witness my hand and official seal.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARY PUBLIC NOTORIAL SEAL
CATHY CALABRIS, NOTARY PUBLIC CUMBERL 1:0 TWP. GREENE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 10, 2010. MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES A

EXHIBIT A

	Patent			Issued	
Country	Application No.	Patent Title	<u>Filed</u>	Patent No.	<u>Issued</u>
U.S.	09/432,613	Composite Metal and Plastic Fencing and Method Therefor	11-03-1999	6,533,881	03-18-2003
U.S.	09/605,570	Spooler	06-28-2000	6,431,487	08-13-2002
U.S.	10/719,352	Connection System and Method for Plastic Web Fencing	11-21-2003	N/A	N/A
U.S.	29/257,055	Horse Hitch	03-29-2006	N/A	N/A
U.S.	29/270,490	Post Bracket and Attaching Buckle	12-22-2006	N/A	N/A
Australia	18568/2007	Post Bracket and Attaching Buckle	06-22-2007	317039	11-22-2007
Australia	20199/2007	Post Bracket and Attaching Buckle	10-10-2007	317819	01-30-2008

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0759